

www.saratogamomprom.com

Saratoga Mom Prom 2024 A Decade of Dance & Community Support

Saratoga County Children's Committee, Inc. 501 (c) (3) Tax ID: 22-2513494

The Saratoga County Children's Committee (SCCC) is celebrating our **TENTH Annual Mom Prom** to be held on Saturday, **April 27th**, **2024** at the Saratoga Holiday Inn. Over the last decade, Saratoga Mom Prom has raised over **\$190,000** for women's and children's charities in our community. Since 2017, Saratoga Mom Prom has been the annual fundraiser for Saratoga County Children's Committee. Aside from our incredibly generous supporters in the community and those who donate through our website, all proceeds from our prom goes to funding year-round programs for the underprivileged children of Saratoga County. We hope you consider sponsoring the county's best ladies' night out!

In honor of our **TENTH ANNUAL PROM,** in addition to raising funds for SCCC, we will be making donations to past recipients of Saratoga Mom Prom. They include Saratoga Hospital Breast Center, Camp Abilities Saratoga, floydwarriors, Gateway House of Peace, and Community Hospice Wave Riders.

Who is the Saratoga County Children's Committee?

The Saratoga County Children's Committee is a local 501(c)(3) non-profit organization dedicated to assisting the underprivileged children of Saratoga County with the belief that *each child needs to know someone cares*. The committee serves over **1,000** children each year meeting emergency and basic needs by working with local agencies, school counselors, and social workers and through our programs listed below.

- **Campership Program** allows **50+** children who need financial assistance to attend a camp during the summer. Some of the camps include Camp Saradac, YMCA summer camp, Gavin Park, and camps through Saratoga Mentoring. We also provide clothing and sneakers as requested.
- **Back to School Program** provides backpacks, school supplies, clothing, shoes, and toiletries to more than 50 children every September to help them begin the new year on a positive note.
- **The Empty Stocking Project** relies on those within our community to help families afford a happy holiday for their child. The children/teens come through referrals from local schools and organizations. SCCC provides gifts, clothing, toiletries and excitement to over **950+** children.
- **Scholarships** SCCC and Saratoga Mom Prom have provided **\$20,500** in sponsorships since 2017. Scholarships are awarded to seniors who will be continuing their education in a field that will benefit children, need financial assistance, and who have met life's challenges with a positive attitude.

As Saratoga Mom Prom grows, the number of children in each of these programs will be expanded. The demand for help never recedes, and we hope to help as many children as possible. Programs also support our participating agencies with their wonderful efforts that benefit children in our community - including Wellspring, LifeWorks Community Action, Project Lift, and Social Services.

Why Should You Sponsor Mom Prom?

The Saratoga Mom Prom is an annual night in April where women dress up in over-the-top prom dresses to dance the night away, eat delicious food, participate in contests, get fake tattoos, and much more. **Every dollar received** from entry tickets, raffles, to premier raffle tickets purchased by the participants (and online) is used by SCCC to provide for and supplement our programs. In order to do this, we do need help from local partners and sponsors in our community who want to fund the fun!

Money generated is used to fuel our programs. The cost of production and the elements that make it a night to remember have high price tags. Underwriting these functions allows us to reach more children throughout the year. This is also a great opportunity for you to get in front of **300+ women** in our community, promoting your generous donation.

As the needs of children vary due to their unique and specific circumstances, so do our programs which span across every season and focus on where assistance is most needed. All SCCC members are volunteers, and expenses are kept to a minimum. This allows us to reach more children who need our help.

Please find information about sponsorships and donations in the enclosed information. You can help make Saratoga Mom Prom a night to remember. But more importantly, you will ensure the Committee's fundraiser is as successful as possible to fund the programs that help the underprivileged children in our community.

A heartfelt thank you from all of us at Saratoga Mom Prom and Saratoga County Children's Committee,

Saratoga Mom Prom





Saratoga County Children's Committee